Weekly Commentary Company Index

(updated 16/9/25)  Index List

GENERAL THEMES

ASIC/ASX 23/3/24 13/7/24

Anti-semitism

China and Rare Earth Prices 18/11/23

Graphite Generally 6/1/24

Industrial Minerals 24/6/23

Musings in English 3/6/23

Niobium 11/11/23

Nuclear Power 1/6/24 22/6/24

Porphyries versus high grades 17/6/23

Snouts in the Trough 31/8/24

South African Perspectives 16/12/23 22/6/24

The Voice 26/8/23 12/8/23  28/10/23

Uranium 13/1/24

conflicts in timeframes - investors

Changes needed in companies 24/8/24

AUSTRALIAN STOCKS

5EA Advanced Materials 6/5/23 3/6/23  10/6/23

ACDC 12/11/22

A-Cap 25/6/22

Adavale 17/5/25

Adriatic Resources 24/11/18

Advance Metals 7/10/23

Aguia Resources 23/9/23 30/9/23 21/10/23 11/11/23  26/12/23 6/4/24 18/5/24 8/6/24
21/9/24 5/10/24 12/10/24 26/10/24 23/11/24 1/2/25 8/3/25 12/4/25

Alchemy Resources 3/8/19 16/6/18  26/5/18  24/5/25 28/6/25

Alder Resources 7/12/24

Alicanto 7/3/20 1/2/20  7/12/19 23/11/19 16/11/19 19/10/19 7/9/19 6/7/19
11/5/19 24/3/18  24/2/18  16/5/20 21/11/20 20/2/21 8/5/21 5/2/22

3/6/23 22/6/24  31/8/24  21/9/24  26/10/24 2/11/24
Alkane 25/4/20 10/7/21 7/8/21 16/10/21  30/10/21 26/3/22 2/7/22 16/7/22
3/5/25

Alita Resources 31/8/19

Allegiance Coal 3/8/19 24/11/18 | 24/2/18

Alliance Minerals 31/8/19 9/5/20

Alliance Mining Commodities 2/11/19

Alliance Resources 26/10/19

Alligator Energy 18/5/24

Altech 27/3/21 4/12/21  12/2/22  19/2/22

Alpha HPA 17/8/19 3/12/22

Alto Metals 27/11/21

Altura Mining 31/8/19

American Rare Earths 23/11/24
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Anax Metals

Andean Mining Corporation

Andromeda

Anglo Austr. Resources
Anteotech

Antilles Gold

Apollo Consolidated
Ardea

Arizona Lithium

Ark Mines

Arrow Minerals

Asia Battery Minerals
Astral Resources
AuKing

Aurelia Metals

Auric Mining

Aurora Energy
AusTin

Ausgold

Ausquest

Australian Gold and Copper

Australian Rare Earths
Australian Vanadium
Auteco Minerals
Avenira

Azure Minerals

BHP

Basin Energy

Bass Metals

BBX

Barton Gold

Battery Age Minerals
Bellevue Gold

Benz Mining

Besra Gold

Big River

Black Cat Syndicate
Blackstone

BMG Resources
Boab Metals
Bonterra

Boss Energy
Brazilian Critical Minerals
Brazilian REE
Breaker Resources

Brightstar

21/1/23
3/8/19
24/6/23
27/11/21
2/4/22
19/6/21
22/2/20
12/6/21
23/4/22
6/7/24
6/11/21
29/10/22
9/9/23
26/2/22
24/11/18
21/9/24
4/11/23
27/1/18
4/9/21
25/1/25
25/5/24
8/4/23
31/3/18
4/7/20
4/11/23
28/8/21
27/4/24
16/11/24
19/10/19
13/1/18
5/11/22
22/4/23
28/3/20
23/4/22
11/6/22
15/2/20
6/5/23
3/8/18
26/6/21
19/6/21
12/6/21
10/5/25
7/9/24
15/6/24
24/11/18
11/5/24

22/6/24

1/9/18

24/8/14

9/12/23

26/6/21

15/6/19

4/12/21

30/8/25

22/2/25

27/11/21

12/10/24

13/5/23

22/6/24

5/9/20

6/11/21

29/4/23

17/8/19

4/11/23

2/6/18
10/7/21

2/11/24

25/9/21

10/5/25
25/8/18 16/10/21 8/4/23 27/5/23 14/10/23

6/1/24 6/3/24 15/6/24
31/7/21 21/8/21

15/1/22 8/7/23 16/3/21 30/3/24 4/5/24
26/7/25

11/12/21
10/8/19 | 24/11/18 8/9/18 11/8/18 7/9/24

7/4/18 | 13/1/18
23/10/21 5/2/22 5/8/23

19/4/25
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Broken Hill Prospecting
Cadoux (FYI Resources)
Calidus

Canyon Resources
Caprice Resources
Capricorn Metals
Caravel Minerals
Cardinal Resources
Carrawine Resources
Cassini Resources
Castile Resources
Cazaly Resources

Celsius Resources

Centaurus Metals
Challenger Gold
Challice

Chase Mining Corporation
ChemX

Chesser Resources
Chilwa Minerals
Cobalt Blue

Coda Minerals
Codrus Minerals
Collerina

Comet Resources
Conico

Copper Search
Critical Minerals Group
Cyprium Metals
Dacian

Dalaroo Resources
Dart mining
Dateline

Davenport Resources
De Grey Mining
Delta Lithium
DeVex Resources
Diamcor

Draig Resources
Dreadnought
Dundas Minerals
E2 Metals

EcoGraf

Eden Innovations

Egan Street Resources

24/3/18
9/10/21
27/7/24
14/12/19
4/9/21
24/8/19
21/11/20
28/3/20
30/11/19
24/11/18
30/4/22
29/4/23
7/4/18
22/10/02
22/2/25
5/10/24
28/3/20
3/8/19
26/2/22
18/4/20
1/4/23
7/4/18
6/11/21
6/11/21
26/5/18
22/9/18
27/11/21
1/6/24
4/11/23
24/10/20
22/2/20
16/9/23
15/3/25
13/8/22
30/11/19
14/3/20
22/2/25
7/7/18
10/2/18
2/6/18
13/8/22
25/9/21
31/10/20
12/2/22
24/11/18
3/3/18

1/1/18
12/2/22
10/8/24
2/11/19

4/5/19

23/7/22
17/5/25
28/11/20
12/11/22

2/5/20

15/4/23
24/3/18

14/1/23
8/6/19

24/11/18
11/5/19
24/5/25

3/3/18
3/9/22

19/2/22

19/2/22 1 11/11/23

20/6/20

21/6/25
23/8/25
16/1/21

4/3/23

9/5/20

27/1/18

17/11/18

10/9/22

27/3/21 17/4/21 18/12/21 30/7/22
20/5/23 19/9/23

1/1/18 18/7/20 8/8/20 16/1/21

15/5/21

6/8/22

20/5/23
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Elementos Limited
Electriq

Emerald Resources
Emmerson

Emu

Estrella Resources
Evolution

Evolution Energy
Exore

Felix Gold

First Graphene Limited

Flagship Minerals
Frontier Diamonds

G88

Galaxy Resources
Galena Mining

Gandal Metals
Gascoyne Resources
Genesis Minerals
Genmin

GeoCrystal

Gibb River

Global Energy Ventures
Globe Metal and Mining
Golden Camel

Golden Mile Resources
Goldolphin Resources
Gold 50

Golden Horse Minerals
Golden Rim Resources
Gorilla Gold

Graphex

Great Boulder Resources

Greatcell Energy (Halocell)

Greenvale

Hamelin Gold

Harena Resources
Hastings Tech Metals
Hazer

Heavy Minerals

27/4/19
27/3/21
20/3/21
11/12/21
25/1/20
5/4/25
24/11/18
25/3/23
15/6/19
26/3/22
25/1/20
30/11/18
16/5/20
7/8/21
8/7/23
6/9/25
26/7/25
10/2/18
17/5/25
31/8/19
13/11/21
26/10/19
22/2/20
25/9/21
7/8/21
7/7/18
17/8/20
23/1/21
4/5/24
5/11/22
4/11/23
13/11/21
29/5/21
1/3/25
9/3/19
22/2/25
27/6/20
13/11/21
2/10/21

11/12/21
13/5/23
15/4/23
13/8/22
30/1/21
28/5/22

19/6/21
6/11/21
25/1/25
10/10/20

17/8/24
15/2/25
8/6/19
6/8/22
23/11/19
24/11/18
17/10/20
14/8/21
7/10/23

8/6/19

27/3/21

22/3/25

4/5/24

12/7/25

19/1/19

28/5/22

3/9/22

24/9/22

6/8/22
1/2/25

30/3/19
22/10/22
19/10/19

1/9/18
31/10/20

25/9/21

14/10/23

29/10/22

30/10/21

28/7/18

2/7/22

10/8/22

15/10/22

24/11/18 9/56/20
9/12/23 31/8/24
3/8/19 22/6/19
28/7/18 30/6/18
2/1/21 6/3/21
12/2/22 9/4/22
14/10/23 2/12/23

12711722 17/12/22

14/7/18 26/5/18

15/4/23 20/1/24

3/6/23 24/2/24

2/11/24
23/3/19
16/6/18
13/3/21
23/7/22
30/3/24

10/2/18

16/8/25

30/3/24

25/1/25
9/2/19
31/3/18
5/6/21
12/11/22
3/8/24

13/7/24

26/1/19
9/5/20
21/8/21
10/12/22
28/9/24
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Highland Pacific
Hillgrove
HIPO Resources

litani Resources

lluka Resources Limited

Image Resources
lonic Rare Earths
iTech Minerals
Jervois

Jupiter Mines
Kairos

Kaiser Reef

Kazbah

Kalina Power
Kalmazoo Resources
Kibaran Resources
Kin Mining

King River Copper
Kingfisher Mining
Kingston

Kingwest

Koba Resources
Koonenberry Gold
Krakatoa Resources
Laramide Resources
Larvotto Resources
Legacy Minerals
Lepidico

Lindian

Los Cerros

Lucapa Diamond Company

Lynas Corp.
MacPhersons
Magnetic Resources
Magnetite Mines

Magnis Resources

26/5/18
10/4/21
1/9/18
21/9/24
24/8/19
14/12/19
6/3/21
16/4/22
26/5/18
27/4/24
17/4/21
17/6/23
11/7/20
28/9/24
30/11/19
26/10/19
22/2/20
31/3/18
15/1/22
14/3/20
15/2/20
10/5/25
22/2/25
16/4/22
3/7/21
28/10/23
23/9/23
18/12/21
7/3/20
4/6/22
9/9/23
29/8/20
26/6/21
5/2/22
22/4/23
22/2/20
14/7/18
17/10/20
4/12/21
30/9/23
7/12/24
8/12/18
10/3/18
20/3/21
4/11/23
20/11/21

3/3/18
8/5/21

30/11/19
8/5/21

1/4/23

9/8/25

30/11/24
9/8/25
3/2/18

30/5/20

25/6/22

18/9/21

19/4/25
28/1/23

11/5/24
25/5/24
7/12/24
18/1/20
13/8/22
30/9/23
12/9/20
10/7/21
26/3/22
20/5/23
7/12/19
7/7/08
28/11/20
18/12/21
14/10/23

24/11/18
20/1/18
13/11/21

18/12/21

9/11/19
24/7/21

6/9/25

13/8/22

9/10/21

8/7/23

17/8/24

2/11/19
15/10/22
24/2/24
10/10/20
17/7/21
2/7/22
20/5/23
23/11/19
26/5/18
5/12/20
21/5/22
4/11/23

18/3/23

2/7/22

1/6/24

13/1/24
18/9/21

3/9/22

20/11/721

4/5/24

9/5/20
7/1/23
6/7/24
23/1/21
2/10/21
9/7/22
21/10/23
23/3/19
7/4/18
2/1/21
10/12/22
4/11/23

1/10/22

13/11/21

10/9/22

18/12/21

30/5/20
21/1/23
30/11/24
27/3/21
16/10/21
1/10/22
16/3/24
16/3/19
10/2/18
9/1/21
7/1/23
11/11/23

20/1/24

18/3/23

29/10/22

18/6/22

18/7/20
1/4/23
1/3/25

10/4/21

30/10/21
19/11/22

23/2/19
13/1/18
27/2/21
14/1/23
9/12/23

27/1/24

16/7/22

31/7/21
22/4/23

24/4/21
13/11/21
3/12/22

9/2/19
29/8/20
19/6/21
21/1/23

2/3/24

15/10/22

28/5/22
3/6/23

15/5/21
27/11/21
4/3/23

1/9/18
12/9/20
13/11/21
28/1/23
23/4/24
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Mako Gold

Mali Lithium
Manhattan Corp
Marmota Resources
Marvel Gold

Matador Mining
Matsa Resources
Mayur Resources
Meeka Gold (Latitude)
Megado Gold

Metal Powder Works
Meteoric Resources
Metro Mining

Mineral Commodities
Miramar Resources
Murray Zircon Pty Ltd
MZI Resources

Nagambie Resources

Native Minerals
Navarre Minerals
Nelson Resources
Neometals Ltd
Newfield Resources
New World

Next Graphite Inc
Next Source Materials
Next Hydrogen

Next Hydrogen
Nexus Minerals
Northern Cobalt
Northern Minerals
Northern Star

Nova Minerals
Novonox

NTM Gold

Oceana Gold
Odessa Minerals
Oklo

Ora Banda Mining
Ora Graphene Audio
Orecorp

Orinoco

PacGold

Pacific American Coal

Paladin

14/7/18
12/9/20
4/7/20
30/4/22
10/10/20
26/2/22
1/3/25
29/1/22
24/4/21
16/10/21
5/3/22
7/4/18
2/11/19
19/2/22
4/11/23
9/11/19
12/1/19
9/7/22
26/11/22
15/2/25
30/11/19
22/9/18
31/3/18
16/9/23
17/5/25
25/8/18
10/2/18
13/3/21
6/11/21
24/2/18
7/4/18
5/12/20
24/11/18
23/10/21
8/4/23
16/6/18
24/11/18
5/2/22
1/2/20
13/11/21
8/9/18
24/11/18
3/8/18
2/12/23
7/9/19
16/6/08

4/12/21

17/10/20

31/10/20

22/5/21
16/4/22

7/11/20

22/5/21
13/1/24

16/7/22
28/1/23

24/5/25

3/2/18

27/1/18

26/5/18
30/10/21

1/4/23

10/3/18

19/1/19

18/6/22

11/12/21

3/7/21

13/8/22

5/12/20

3/7/21

6/8/22
2/12/23

5/3/22

17/2/18

8/9/18

3/12/22

7/1/23
10/7/21

3/8/22
25/5/24

9/12/23

13/1/18

23/6/18

11/3/23

10/9/22
24/5/25

1/1/18

19/9/20

24/9/22

17/10/20

8/10/22

4/9/21

18/11/22
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Pantoro

Peak PUA

Peak Resources
Peninsula Energy
Pensana Metals
Perseus

Petratherm

Pilbara Minerals Ltd
Po Energy

Podium Minerals
Portable PPB
Poseidon Nickel
Power Minerals
POZ Minerals
Prodigy Gold

Pure Minerals
Pursuit Minerals
PVW Resources
Pursuit Minerals
QMines

Qld Pacific Metals
RareX

Real Energy

Red 5

Red River

Regis Resources
Renascor

Renergen
Resolution Minerals Ltd
Revolver Resources
Richmond Vanadium
RTG Mining

Rumble

S2 Resources

Salt Lake Potash
Santana Minerals
Samara Resources
Saturn Metals
Saracen

Sarytogan Graphite
Scandium International
Scorpion

Silver Mines

Silver Sun

Sky Metals

Soc. Quimica & Minera de Chile SA

18/7/19
23/1/21
13/7/19
16/6/18
30/3/19
15/6/19
23/4/22
31/8/19
30/11/18
15/10/22
12/12/23
20/11/21
11/11/23
7/7/18
29/5/21
20/2/20
24/5/25
15/1/22
26/1/19
20/11/21
3/12/22
23/5/20
9/2/19
10/8/19
6/7/19
24/8/19
5/2/22
5/6/21
8/2/20
13/9/25
22/10/22
29/3/25
13/6/20
20/11/21
8/1/22
30/11/19
20/11/21
28/3/20
23/11/19
12/11/22
26/5/18
22/3/25
6/6/20
17/8/24

20/1/18

8/6/19

8/6/19
6/6/20

8/6/19

16/12/23

21/5/22

28/1/23
30/11/18
7/4/18
29/6/19
24/11/18

7/8/21
18/4/20

7/1/23

7/11/20

15/9/18

29/10/22

7/3/20

24/11/18
10/12/22

30/5/20

26/5/18

8/12/18
30/4/22

18/6/22

1/4/23

22/9/18

20/11/21
23/7/22

16/5/20

17/4/21

2/6/18
9/9/23
1/2/20

25/3/23

3/2/18

18/11/21
10/9/22

25/5/24

12/11/22

8/5/21

6/6/20
12/4/25
25/1/20

1/4/23

6/8/22

10/8/24

24/9/22

10/8/19

11/11/23

5/7/25

27/6/20

6/1/24

13/9/25

6/3/21

9/11/24
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Sonoo Gold

South Harz (Davenport)
Southern Cross Gold
Southern Hemispheres
Southern Palladium
Stellar Resources
Surefire Resources

St Barbara

St George Mining
Stanmore Coal

Straits Resources
Strandline Resources
Stratmin Global Resources
Summit Resources

Sun Silver

Sunstone Metals

Suvo Strategic Minerals

Syrah

Talga

Terrain Minerals
Tesoro

Theta Gold Mines
Thomspn Resources
Tier One Sliver

Tieto Minerals

Terra Uranium
Terrain Minerals
Titan Minerals

TNG Resources
Tonogold

Toto Energy

Trigg Minerals
Turaco Gold
Vanadium Resources
Vango Mining

Vertex Minerals
Verity Resources
Volt

Voltaic Resources
Vulcan

WAT1

WA Kaolin
Walkabout Resources
Waratah Minerals

Warriedar

23/10/21
30/11/19
18/6/22
15/10/22
2/9/23
26/4/25
11/11/23
8/6/19
24/11/18
24/11/18
6/7/19
4/5/19
19/10/19
22/6/24
17/8/24
26/9/20
29/10/22
26/10/19
25/3/23
19/10/19
23/8/25
13/6/20
11/7/20
20/11/21
12/6/21
17/7/21
19/10/24
22/2/25
23/5/20
31/3/18
3/10/20
28/9/24
30/11/19
20/11/21
20/11/21
24/11/18
2/9/23
17/5/55
27/6/20
22/4/23
30/10/21
5/11/22
1/7/23
26/12/23
16/8/25
31/8/24

24/11/18

6/8/22

10/5/25

24/11/18
10/8/24

21/8/21
26/11/22
19/10/19

4/5/24

16/5/20

5/9/20
17/12/22

26/9/20

10/5/25

30/4/22

19/2/22
13/5/23

19/11/22

30/11/24

17/11/18  15/5/21 4/6/22 8/4/23 30/9/23
13/8/22  26/11/22 10/12/22 17/12/22 2/12/23

11/9/21

18/9/21  9/10/21 | 20/11/21 4/6/22

7/1/23 | 24/6/23

10/8/19  22/6/19 8/9/18 16/6/18 3/2/18

5/12/20 | 12/12/20 12/2/22 19/2/22 25/3/23

7/11/20  24/11/20
9/12/23 | 10/2/24 5/7/25

4/9/21

10/6/23

6/5/23 | 1/11/23 25/11/23 20/4/24

5/12/20

6/1/24
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Western Mines Group
Westfarmers
Westgold

West Cobar

West Wits

White Cliff Minerals
Whitebark Energy
WIN Metals

Xanadu Mines
Xantippe Resources
Yandal Resources

Zenith

CANADIAN STOCKS

Banyan Gold (BYN:TSX.V)

BeMetals (TSX.v, BMET)

Bonterra Resources (TSX.V, BTR)
Canada Nickel Co (CNC:TSX.v)
Cassiar Gold (GLDC.V)

Chakana Copper (TSX.V:PERU.V)
Clean Air Minerals (TSX.V:AIR)

E3 Metals (TSX.ETMC)

EnCore Energy (TSX.V:EU)
Endeavour Silver (EDR:TO)

EMX Royalty (TSX-EMX)

Equity Metals (EQTY:TSX.V)

Eskay Mining (ESK.v)

Falco Resources (TSX.V:FPC)
Giyani Metals (TSX.V:EMM)

Green Minerals Group

Graphene Manuf. Group (TSX. GMG.v
Kingfisher Metals (TSX: KFR)
Lithoquest Resources Inc (LDLV)
Lion One Resources (TSX: LIO)
Lomiko Metals (TSX.V: LMR)
Mantaro Precious Metals (TSX.V: MNTR)
Next Hydrogen (TSX.V: NHX)

Nomad Royalty (TO: NSR)

Northern Dynasty Minerals (TO: NDM)
QuestEx Gold (TSX: QEX)

Revival gold (TSX.V, RVG)

30/9/23
30/3/19
6/4/24
26/8/23
18/1/20
24/7/21
6/8/22
13/4/24
5/4/25
13/4/19
24/5/25
11/11/23
13/5/23
13/4/19
17/4/21

6/11/21
11/9/21
12/6/21
6/11/21
3/7/21
14/8/21
10/7/21
19/3/22
6/11/21
6/11/21
11/9/21
6/11/21
17/7/21
13/11/21
13/11/21
4/11/23
4/9/21
13/11/21
7/7/18
22/1/22
18/9/21

6/11/21

13/11/21

13/11/21

28/8/21

17/11/18 1/1/18
31/7/21 4/9/21
22/10/22 | 10/12/22
22/2/25 5/7/25
19/4/25 3/5/25
12/3/22
27/5/23 8/7/23
12/7/25
8/5/21
8/1/22
24/7/21 5/2/21

11/6/22  12/11/22

11/9/21

8/8/20
18/9/21
21/1/23
13/9/25
10/5/25

12/2/22

24/10/20 21/11/20 3/4/21
4/12/21  11/12/2021 26/2/22
23/9/23 9/12/23 20/1/24

10/7/21
30/7/22
10/2/24



Salazar Resources (TSX.V, SLV.V)

Sonoro Gold Corp (TSX.V, SGO) 23/10/21
Tier One Silver (TSX.V, TSL) 12/6/21
United Lithium (CSE:ULT) 11/11/23
Vanstar Resources (TSX.VSR.V) 11/9/21
Yandal Resources 10/5/25
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